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Marca Lic. Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar Dor. MMP MMT
08.29 M-16082 MONTOIA VELA, GAEL ESP 15 Edward Athletic 03-12-2023 Madrid 08.29
08.40 M-31852 PRADO ARANGO, MATEO ESP 15 Union Madrileña de Atletismo 03-12-2023 Madrid 08.40
08.63 M-18739 VELASCO ANTON, PABLO ESP 15 A.D. Sprint 18-02-2023 Madrid 08.47
08.70 M-26914 MORO MENDEZ, MARCOS ESP 15 A.D. Sprint 04-11-2023 Madrid 08.70
08.70 M-29882 TENORIO ARGÜELLO, MARTÍN ESP 16 Track Cross Road Team 27-01-2024 AlcoRcóN 08.74
08.90 M-26901 MANZANO MARTIN, MARIO ESP 15 A.D. Sprint 11-03-2023 Madrid 08.90
08.92 M-31956 PERRINO BECEDILLAS, MARTIN ESP 16 Track Cross Road Team 27-01-2024 AlcoRcóN 09.12
08.93 M-30819 RIVEROS GONZALEZ, ALEJANDRO ESP 16 A.D. Sprint 04-11-2023 Madrid 08.93
09.00 M-27085 SANZ MORCILLO, ADRIAN ESP 15 A.D. Sprint 04-11-2023 Madrid 09.00
09.08 M-26860 REINA SOLE, DANIEL ESP 15 A.D. Sprint 19-11-2023 Madrid 09.08
09.19 M-26936 CASAS USERO, OLIVER ESP 16 A.D. Sprint 04-11-2023 Madrid 09.19
09.27 M-23872 SANCHEZ CASANOVA, YOEL ESP 15 Track Cross Road Team 11-03-2023 Madrid 09.27
09.59 M-26929 BRAVO MARQUIEGUI, UNAI ESP 15 A.D. Sprint 04-02-2023 Madrid
09.64 M-31812 GERVÁS MARTÍNEZ-PALAFOX, GONZALO ESP 16 Union Madrileña de Atletismo 25-11-2023 Madrid 09.64
09.80 M-30146 GUERRERO VILLEGAS, STEVEN JUNIOR ESP 16 A.D. Sprint 16-12-2023 AlcoBendas 10.27
09.88 M-26676 RUIPEREZ DE VILLA, GABRIEL ULISES ESP 15 Edward Athletic 19-11-2023 Madrid 09.88
10.00 M-29980 VAQUERO INGLADA, DIEGO ESP 16 Track Cross Road Team 11-03-2023 Madrid 10.00
10.20 M-18900 NICOLAS ASENSIO, JAVIER ESP 15 A.D. Sprint 26-11-2023 Madrid 10.20
10.21 M-31947 ARNALDO JARA, ALEJANDRO ESP 16 Track Cross Road Team 27-01-2024 AlcoRcóN 10.95
10.51 M-32842 LORENZO GARZÓN, BENJAMÍN ESP 15 C.D. Tajamar 27-01-2024 AlcoRcóN
10.53 M-32841 MARTÍN ZORZO, FRANCISCO ESP 15 C.D. Tajamar 27-01-2024 AlcoRcóN

M-31937 BAZ MARTÍNEZ, IVÁN ESP 16 Track Cross Road Team
M-31858 CARBALLO FILOSO, JAVIER ESP 15 Union Madrileña de Atletismo
M-31859 CARBALLO FILOSO, JULIO ESP 16 Union Madrileña de Atletismo
M-31952 GERVÁS FERNÁNDEZ, MATEO ESP 16 Union Madrileña de Atletismo
M-32840 LARA MATURANA, HUGO ESP 15 C.D. Tajamar
M-32497 MANZANARES BARTOLOMÉ, MATEO ESP 16 Canguro A.A.C.
M-32806 OLARTE CHOCANO, IÑIGO ESP 15 Union Madrileña de Atletismo
M-31012 SANCHEZ JIMENEZ, JUAN ANGEL ESP 15 A.D. Marathon
M-33243 SOTOS MALMIERCA, JAVIER ESP 15 Track Cross Road Team
M-32804 YEBENES SERNA, MARCOS ESP 16 Union Madrileña de Atletismo

Marca Lic. Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar Dor. MMP MMT
09.94 M-29233 VILLALVILLA HERNANDEZ, OLIVER ESP 17 A.D. Marathon 25-11-2023 Madrid 09.94
10.77 M-29591 BRITO CONDE, ALEXANDER ESP 17 Edward Athletic 04-11-2023 Madrid 10.77
11.05 M-29144 ALMENDROS SANCHEZ, MARTIN ESP 17 Suanzes San Blas 11-03-2023 Madrid 11.05
11.08 M-29984 RANNINGER BÁRCENA, BASTIAN ESP 17 Colegio Aleman de Madrid 29-01-2023 Madrid 11.08
11.71 M-31958 PERRINO BECEDILLAS, MARIO ESP 17 Track Cross Road Team 25-11-2023 Madrid 11.71

M-32239 ALONSO MARTIN, MATEO ESP 18 A.D. Sprint
M-32085 ARRANZ LOPEZ, ADRIAN ESP 18 Suanzes San Blas
M-31850 BELTRÁN PÉREZ-MÍNGUEZ, FERNANDO ESP 17 Union Madrileña de Atletismo
M-31978 HERNANDEZ GALAN, AARON ESP 17 A.D. Sprint
M-32843 LORENZO GARZÓN, ALVARO ESP 17 C.D. Tajamar
M-31853 MINGO POVEDANO, VICENTE ESP 17 Union Madrileña de Atletismo
M-31860 SABAU DORADO, NICOLÁS ESP 17 Union Madrileña de Atletismo
M-32004 TOME LEIVA, ALEX ESP 18 Suanzes San Blas

Marca Lic. Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar Dor. MMP MMT
09.30 M-19019 RANNINGER BARCENA, LEONARDO ESP 13 Colegio Aleman de Madrid 14-10-2023 Arganda Del Rey 10.16
09.43 M-28944 PRADO DE LA VEGA, JAVIER ESP 13 Union Madrileña de Atletismo 25-11-2023 Madrid 09.43
09.83 M-19001 FRAGUAS NAVEA, JAVIER ESP 13 A.D. Sprint 27-01-2024 AlcoRcóN
09.84 M-26881 SUAREZ ALVARO, NICOLAS ESP 13 A.D. Sprint 16-04-2023 Madrid 10.01
10.05 M-26226 NÚÑEZ GARCÍA, MATEO ESP 13 Track Cross Road Team 03-06-2023 Madrid 10.32
10.10 M-26225 TENORIO ARGÜELLO, DIEGO ESP 13 Track Cross Road Team 27-01-2024 AlcoRcóN 10.21
10.19 M-18970 MARTIN GARCIA, DAVID ESP 14 A.D. Sprint 27-01-2024 AlcoRcóN
10.37 M-26675 RUIPEREZ DE VILLA, RODRIGO EDUARDO ESP 13 Edward Athletic 19-11-2023 Madrid 10.37
10.40 M-30185 POLVOROSA LAÍN, MIGUEL ESP 13 Track Cross Road Team 11-03-2023 Madrid 10.40
10.51 M-31900 GRANADO GONZÁLEZ, DANIEL ESP 13 Track Cross Road Team 19-11-2023 Madrid 10.51
10.59 M-28937 ZABALLOS BONARDELL, JAVIER ESP 13 Union Madrileña de Atletismo 25-11-2023 Madrid 10.59
10.68 M-27357 MARIN LATONDA, CARLOS ESP 13 C.D. Tajamar 19-11-2023 Madrid 10.68
10.98 M-17236 GARCIA GARDE, DIEGO ESP 14 A.D. Sprint 20-01-2024 Arganda Del Rey
11.01 M-31899 LÓPEZ VICENTE, YAGO ESP 13 Track Cross Road Team 19-11-2023 Madrid 11.01

M-29415 BORRAZ MUÑANO, GAEL ESP 14 Track Cross Road Team
M-29831 BUSTINGORRI JIMENEZ, JON ESP 14 A.D. Sprint
M-32691 CABIELLES RAMIREZ, MATEO ESP 14 A.D. Sprint
M-25999 GERVAS FERNANDEZ, JUAN ESP 14 Union Madrileña de Atletismo
M-30920 LLOP LÓPEZ, JOEL ESP 14 Track Cross Road Team
M-31903 LÓPEZ DE LA ROSA, MARIO ESP 14 Track Cross Road Team
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M-30047 MARTINEZ CALLEJON, MARIO ESP 14 Edward Athletic
M-33244 MATEOS MARBÁN, ALBERTO ESP 14 Track Cross Road Team
M-19084 REINA SOLE, MARIO ESP 14 A.D. Sprint
M-26862 RODRIGUEZ DEL OLMO, IÑIGO ESP 14 A.D. Sprint
M-26877 UFANO ROGNONI, PABLO ESP 14 A.D. Sprint

Marca Lic. Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar Dor. MMP MMT
07.39 M-30785 GONZALEZ RUIZ, SIMON ESP 09 A.D. Marathon 20-01-2024 Madrid 07.39 07.39
07.51 M-267 DE LA FUENTE MONROY, DARIO ESP 09 A.D. Marathon 04-11-2023 Madrid 07.51
07.66 M-9061 FERREIRO BUELA, AARON ESP 10 A.D. Marathon 03-12-2023 Madrid 07.66 07.69
07.72 M-16941 SANZ MORCILLO, GONZALO ESP 09 A.D. Sprint 27-12-2023 Madrid 07.72 07.79
07.74 M-13740 VILA VASQUEZ, IKER ALFREDO ESP 09 A.D. Sprint 26-11-2023 Madrid 07.74 07.78
07.79 M-26824 TORREÑO FOJON, FRANCISCO ESP 09 A.D. Sprint 26-11-2023 Madrid 07.79 07.87
07.82 M-30677 DEL CASTILLO SALINAS, GABRIEL ESP 09 C.D. Tajamar 12-03-2023 Madrid 07.82
07.89 M-27604 BENITO CALVO, MARCO ESP 09 Running Rio 25-11-2023 Madrid 07.89
07.90 M-30451 ROYO RUIZ, IVAN ESP 09 A.D. Marathon 25-11-2023 Madrid 07.90
07.95 M-15853 GARCIA GARDE, JORGE ESP 09 A.D. Sprint 26-11-2023 Madrid 07.95
08.16 M-30641 NOCITO MARTINEZ, NICOLAS ESP 10 Union Madrileña de Atletismo 03-12-2023 Madrid 08.16
08.24 M-13425 GONZALEZ GUILLEN, ADRIAN ESP 10 A.D. Sprint 04-11-2023 Madrid 08.24
08.25 M-4041 ESPINOSA MARTÍN, VÍCTOR ESP 10 A.D. Marathon 28-01-2024 Madrid 08.25 08.25
08.39 M-27039 SANTIAGO MARTIN, OLIVER ESP 09 A. A. Moratalaz 20-01-2024 Madrid 08.39 08.39
08.41 M-27217 YAGÜE BÉCARES, ADRIÁN ESP 09 A. A. Moratalaz 29-01-2023 Madrid 08.20
08.49 M-31025 GRANADOS GIRON, KARIM ESP 10 A.D. Marathon 04-11-2023 Madrid 08.49
08.50 M-3374 BEJARANO JAIME, AARON ESP 10 Track Cross Road Team 19-11-2023 Madrid 08.50
08.61 M-30363 TORRON MONDRAGÓN, DIEGO CLEMENTE ESP 10 A. A. Moratalaz 05-03-2023 Madrid 08.61
08.64 M-25723 SANTIAGO GONZALEZ, LEONARDO GABRIEL ESP 10 A.D. Marathon 19-11-2023 Madrid 08.64
08.88 M-12116 ROBLES  SANCHEZ, GUILLERMO ESP 10 Track Cross Road Team 05-03-2023 Madrid 08.88
08.98 M-31399 GÓMEZ-OLANO ESPLUGA, RODRIGO ESP 10 C.D. Santa Maria del Pilar 04-11-2023 Madrid 08.98
09.02 M-27159 SIERRA PRIETO, ALVARO ESP 10 A.D. Sprint 19-11-2023 Madrid 09.02
09.05 M-15589 FUSTE GAMO, AITOR ESP 10 Track Cross Road Team 19-11-2023 Madrid 09.05
09.22 M-31401 LAVALLE RUEDA, FERNANDO ESP 09 C.D. Santa Maria del Pilar 04-11-2023 Madrid 09.22
09.23 M-14141 NICOLAS ASENSIO, JORGE ESP 10 A.D. Sprint 19-11-2023 Madrid 09.23
09.51 M-30280 GIRONES MUNOZ, JORGE ESP 10 Track Cross Road Team 19-11-2023 Madrid 09.51
09.78 M-31072 POL MARTIN, LEON ESP 10 A.D. Marathon 04-11-2023 Madrid 09.78
09.86 M-18897 JUARROS PEREZ, NACHO ESP 10 A.D. Sprint 18-02-2023 Madrid
09.86 M-31409 SOL ARCE, JAVIER ESP 10 C.D. Santa Maria del Pilar 04-11-2023 Madrid 09.86
10.03 M-26394 GRANÉ GONZÁLEZ, MARIO ESP 10 Track Cross Road Team 29-01-2023 Madrid 10.03

M-17479 GARCIA REVENGA, OSCAR ESP 10 A.D. Marathon
M-17037 GOMEZ CID, LUIS DANIEL ESP 09 A.D. Sprint 08.51 08.51
M-31987 GONZÁLEZ LORENTE, GUZMÁN ESP 10 A. A. Moratalaz
M-32509 HERRANZ RELANZON, MARTIN ESP 09 Track Cross Road Team
M-14069 LOPEZ PEREZ, BELTRAN ESP 10 Track Cross Road Team
M-33203 MATEOS MARBÁN, MARCOS ESP 10 Track Cross Road Team
M-30775 PECHARROMAN MALDONADO, DAVID ESP 09 Running Rio
M-17490 PEREIRA FERNANDEZ, CARLOS ESP 10 A.D. Marathon 09.19
M-31926 PEREZ JARDON, OSCAR ESP 10 A.D. Marathon
M-32215 REAL GARCÍA, OMAR ESP 09 Track Cross Road Team

Marca Lic. Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar Dor. MMP MMT
08.43 M-30205 CRESPO LÓPEZ, HECTOR ESP 11 A. A. Moratalaz 14-01-2024 Madrid 08.51
08.61 M-31688 RAMOS MENÉNDEZ, MARCO ESP 11 Edward Athletic 19-11-2023 Madrid 08.61
08.63 M-31851 FERNANDEZ GÓMEZ-PINEDA, JAVIER ESP 11 Union Madrileña de Atletismo 14-01-2024 Madrid
08.76 M-31031 SERRANO RUIZ, DANIEL ESP 11 A.D. Marathon 14-01-2024 Madrid
08.78 M-26831 TORREÑO FOJON, PABLO ESP 11 A.D. Sprint 20-01-2024 Arganda Del Rey 08.94
08.93 M-13643 FERNANDEZ MELENDEZ, FABIO ALEJANDRO ESP 12 A.D. Sprint 05-03-2023 Madrid 08.93
09.00 M-16810 BRAVO MARQUIEGUI, OSKAR ESP 11 A.D. Sprint 19-11-2023 Madrid 09.00
09.03 M-29829 DE AGUEDA PEREZ, RAUL ESP 12 A.D. Sprint 04-11-2023 Madrid 09.03
09.05 M-29671 BARTOLO GUZMÁN, BRUNO ESP 12 Track Cross Road Team 25-11-2023 Madrid 09.05
09.05 M-31410 TEIRA VALCARCE, JUAN MANUEL ESP 11 C.D. Santa Maria del Pilar 19-11-2023 Madrid 09.05
09.19 M-27634 LOSANA CUADRA, ALEJANDRO ESP 12 C.D. Tajamar 25-11-2023 Madrid 09.19
09.29 M-17217 SANZ MORCILLO, JESUS ESP 12 A.D. Sprint 04-11-2023 Madrid 09.29
09.30 M-2605 PASTOR LEMMETYINEN, ENEKO ESP 11 Suanzes San Blas 26-02-2023 Madrid 09.30
09.34 M-27329 GONZALEZ ALVAREZ, TIAGO ESP 11 Track Cross Road Team 19-11-2023 Madrid 09.34
09.35 M-30762 MOCHALES CANTERO, JORGE ESP 11 Suanzes San Blas 19-11-2023 Madrid 09.35
09.38 M-26232 DÍEZ MARTÍN, PABLO ESP 12 Track Cross Road Team 19-11-2023 Madrid 09.38
09.39 M-17885 DA COSTA LOPEZ, DIEGO ESP 12 Edward Athletic 26-11-2023 Madrid 09.39
09.41 M-31878 SANZ CAYETANO, LUCAS ESP 11 C.D. Santa Maria del Pilar 20-01-2024 Arganda Del Rey 09.69
09.44 M-14844 SENDROS GARCIA, ERIC ESP 12 Suanzes San Blas 19-11-2023 Madrid 09.44
09.50 M-30381 MARTINEZ BARRIOS, LAZARO ESP 11 A. A. Moratalaz 19-11-2023 Madrid 09.50
09.53 M-30757 MARQUEZ GARCIA, DIEGO ESP 12 A.D. Sprint 20-01-2024 Arganda Del Rey
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09.53 M-31407 MOLERO GONZÁLEZ, ANTONIO ESP 11 C.D. Santa Maria del Pilar 20-01-2024 Arganda Del Rey 10.06
09.54 M-31881 LÓPEZ ALCARAZ, GERMÁN ESP 11 C.D. Santa Maria del Pilar 19-11-2023 Madrid 09.54
09.56 M-19788 CAMPILLO CONESA, ANTONIO ESP 11 A.D. Sprint 11-03-2023 Madrid 09.12
09.62 M-30571 FRAILE NAVAS, GONZALO ESP 11 Edward Athletic 04-11-2023 Madrid 09.62
09.73 M-30145 GOMEZ MONTES, PABLO ESP 11 A.D. Sprint 05-03-2023 Madrid 09.73
09.76 M-26907 MARTIN PEINADO, GUILLERMO ESP 12 A.D. Sprint 26-11-2023 Madrid 09.76
09.82 M-18043 FERNANDEZ MOYA, JAIME ESP 12 Edward Athletic 04-11-2023 Madrid 09.82
09.94 M-11495 SACRISTAN GARCIA, ALVARO ESP 11 A.D. Sprint 20-01-2024 Arganda Del Rey 10.35
10.09 M-31880 GAMBOA DIAZ, EDUARDO ESP 11 C.D. Santa Maria del Pilar 20-01-2024 Arganda Del Rey
10.10 M-30510 LÓPEZ RODRÍGUEZ-PEÑA, ADRIÁN ESP 12 Track Cross Road Team 19-11-2023 Madrid 10.10
10.14 M-27846 DE PABLOS SÁNCHEZ DE LA BLANCA, HUGO ESP 12 Track Cross Road Team 25-11-2023 Madrid 10.14
10.57 M-29495 CAÑADAS ALEGRE, LEO ESP 11 Track Cross Road Team 19-11-2023 Madrid 10.57
11.07 M-29501 LOBATO GUTIÉRREZ, MARIO ESP 12 Track Cross Road Team 19-11-2023 Madrid 11.07
12.98 M-15369 HERNANDEZ SAGREDO, DIEGO ESP 12 A.D. Sprint 20-01-2024 Arganda Del Rey 11.07

M-31344 CASTELLANOS LOPEZ DE LA REINA, MARCOS ESP 11 A.D. Marathon
M-31128 DE CASO PRIETO, NICOLÁS ESP 12 Running Rio
M-25972 GARCÍA CARUSO, RUBÉN ESP 12 Track Cross Road Team 11.36
M-32189 GUERRA CORREA, CARLOS DAHIL VEN 12 Suanzes San Blas
M-26865 ROUSSIN MARTINEZ, TRISTAN ESP 11 A.D. Sprint
M-31011 SANCHEZ JIMENEZ, JOSE JAVIER ESP 11 A.D. Marathon
M-24153 SANCHEZ JIMENEZ, SERGIO MARIA ESP 12 Suanzes San Blas 10.33

Marca Lic. Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar Dor. MMP MMT
11.69 M-19408 MONTERO MAS, ENRIQUE ESP 12 Union Madrileña de Atletismo 14-01-2024 Madrid
12.67 M-13341 MARTIN WALAS, MAREK ESP 11 A.D. Marathon 19-11-2023 Madrid 12.67
12.68 M-30844 LORENZO TEJADA, JUAN JOSE ESP 11 Running Rio 19-11-2023 Madrid 12.68
13.03 M-9478 CAÑIBANO GONZALEZ, IZAN ESP 11 A.D. Sprint 07-01-2023 Madrid 13.03
13.19 M-28084 CARBONERO MUÑOZ, DAVID ESP 11 A.D. Marathon 25-11-2023 Madrid 13.19
13.69 M-17217 SANZ MORCILLO, JESUS ESP 12 A.D. Sprint 20-01-2024 Arganda Del Rey
13.84 M-19020 RANNINGER BARCENA, NICOLAS ESP 12 Colegio Aleman de Madrid 20-01-2024 Arganda Del Rey

M-29797 ARROYO BAYÓN, ÁLVARO ESP 11 A. A. Moratalaz
M-25470 CERVANTES GÓMEZ, JOSÉ ALEJANDRO ESP 12 Union Madrileña de Atletismo
M-31128 DE CASO PRIETO, NICOLÁS ESP 12 Running Rio
M-30786 DE MIGUEL LÓPEZ, SERGIO ESP 11 A. A. Moratalaz
M-13172 MONTOIA VELA, ALEXANDER ESP 12 Edward Athletic
M-15427 REIBAUD TEJADA, PABLO ESP 12 Suanzes San Blas
M-20737 SANZ WISSING, CALEB ESP 12 Edward Athletic
M-28252 SOTO MARAÑON, RODRIGO ESP 11 A.D. Marathon

Marca Lic. Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar Dor. MMP MMT
3.02 M-1363 GOMEZ GALLEGO, MARCOS ESP 09 A.D. Marathon 14-01-2024 Madrid 3.02 3.02
1.92 M-31072 POL MARTIN, LEON ESP 10 A.D. Marathon 02-12-2023 Madrid 1.92

Marca Lic. Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar Dor. MMP MMT
4.40 M-26831 TORREÑO FOJON, PABLO ESP 11 A.D. Sprint 23-09-2023 Arganda Del Rey
4.35 M-29829 DE AGUEDA PEREZ, RAUL ESP 12 A.D. Sprint 02-12-2023 Madrid 4.35
3.87 M-30757 MARQUEZ GARCIA, DIEGO ESP 12 A.D. Sprint 20-01-2024 Arganda Del Rey 3.82
3.86 M-26865 ROUSSIN MARTINEZ, TRISTAN ESP 11 A.D. Sprint 27-05-2023 AlcoBendas 4.03
3.85 M-11495 SACRISTAN GARCIA, ALVARO ESP 11 A.D. Sprint 28-05-2023 Leganés 3.50
3.81 M-26907 MARTIN PEINADO, GUILLERMO ESP 12 A.D. Sprint 20-01-2024 Arganda Del Rey
3.76 M-13643 FERNANDEZ MELENDEZ, FABIO ALEJANDRO ESP 12 A.D. Sprint 05-03-2023 Madrid 3.76
3.73 M-30145 GOMEZ MONTES, PABLO ESP 11 A.D. Sprint 16-12-2023 AlcoBendas
3.49 M-16810 BRAVO MARQUIEGUI, OSKAR ESP 11 A.D. Sprint 26-02-2023 Madrid 3.49

M-19788 CAMPILLO CONESA, ANTONIO ESP 11 A.D. Sprint 3.81
M-15369 HERNANDEZ SAGREDO, DIEGO ESP 12 A.D. Sprint 2.63
M-27634 LOSANA CUADRA, ALEJANDRO ESP 12 C.D. Tajamar

3.66 M-19020 RANNINGER BARCENA, NICOLAS ESP 12 Colegio Aleman de Madrid 20-01-2024 Arganda Del Rey 3.86
3.46 M-27329 GONZALEZ ALVAREZ, TIAGO ESP 11 Track Cross Road Team 29-01-2023 Madrid 3.46
2.57 M-29495 CAÑADAS ALEGRE, LEO ESP 11 Track Cross Road Team 29-01-2023 Madrid 2.57

M-29671 BARTOLO GUZMÁN, BRUNO ESP 12 Track Cross Road Team
M-27846 DE PABLOS SÁNCHEZ DE LA BLANCA, HUGO ESP 12 Track Cross Road Team
M-26232 DÍEZ MARTÍN, PABLO ESP 12 Track Cross Road Team 2.80
M-25972 GARCÍA CARUSO, RUBÉN ESP 12 Track Cross Road Team
M-29501 LOBATO GUTIÉRREZ, MARIO ESP 12 Track Cross Road Team
M-30510 LÓPEZ RODRÍGUEZ-PEÑA, ADRIÁN ESP 12 Track Cross Road Team

4.50 M-19408 MONTERO MAS, ENRIQUE ESP 12 Union Madrileña de Atletismo 14-01-2024 Madrid 4.38
4.31 M-31851 FERNANDEZ GÓMEZ-PINEDA, JAVIER ESP 11 Union Madrileña de Atletismo 14-01-2024 Madrid
4.15 M-25470 CERVANTES GÓMEZ, JOSÉ ALEJANDRO ESP 12 Union Madrileña de Atletismo 14-01-2024 Madrid 4.09

M-25490 HIGUERO MARCOS, SANTIAGO ESP 11 Union Madrileña de Atletismo
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4.18 M-13341 MARTIN WALAS, MAREK ESP 11 A.D. Marathon 12-11-2023 Madrid 4.18
3.78 M-28252 SOTO MARAÑON, RODRIGO ESP 11 A.D. Marathon 12-11-2023 Madrid 3.78
3.48 M-28084 CARBONERO MUÑOZ, DAVID ESP 11 A.D. Marathon 12-11-2023 Madrid 3.48

M-31344 CASTELLANOS LOPEZ DE LA REINA, MARCOS ESP 11 A.D. Marathon
M-31011 SANCHEZ JIMENEZ, JOSE JAVIER ESP 11 A.D. Marathon

4.60 M-31688 RAMOS MENÉNDEZ, MARCO ESP 11 Edward Athletic 20-01-2024 Arganda Del Rey 4.30
3.99 M-13172 MONTOIA VELA, ALEXANDER ESP 12 Edward Athletic 02-12-2023 Madrid 3.99
3.54 M-20737 SANZ WISSING, CALEB ESP 12 Edward Athletic 02-12-2023 Madrid 3.54
3.44 M-17885 DA COSTA LOPEZ, DIEGO ESP 12 Edward Athletic 02-12-2023 Madrid 3.44

M-18043 FERNANDEZ MOYA, JAIME ESP 12 Edward Athletic
M-30571 FRAILE NAVAS, GONZALO ESP 11 Edward Athletic
M-30844 LORENZO TEJADA, JUAN JOSE ESP 11 Running Rio

4.83 M-30205 CRESPO LÓPEZ, HECTOR ESP 11 A. A. Moratalaz 18-06-2023 Madrid 4.11
3.64 M-30381 MARTINEZ BARRIOS, LAZARO ESP 11 A. A. Moratalaz 14-01-2024 Madrid
2.70 M-29797 ARROYO BAYÓN, ÁLVARO ESP 11 A. A. Moratalaz 29-01-2023 Madrid 2.70

M-30786 DE MIGUEL LÓPEZ, SERGIO ESP 11 A. A. Moratalaz
3.73 M-31880 GAMBOA DIAZ, EDUARDO ESP 11 C.D. Santa Maria del Pilar 20-01-2024 Arganda Del Rey
3.57 M-31407 MOLERO GONZÁLEZ, ANTONIO ESP 11 C.D. Santa Maria del Pilar 20-01-2024 Arganda Del Rey
3.26 M-31878 SANZ CAYETANO, LUCAS ESP 11 C.D. Santa Maria del Pilar 20-01-2024 Arganda Del Rey

M-31881 LÓPEZ ALCARAZ, GERMÁN ESP 11 C.D. Santa Maria del Pilar
M-31410 TEIRA VALCARCE, JUAN MANUEL ESP 11 C.D. Santa Maria del Pilar

4.11 M-30762 MOCHALES CANTERO, JORGE ESP 11 Suanzes San Blas 25-11-2023 Madrid 4.11
M-32189 GUERRA CORREA, CARLOS DAHIL VEN 12 Suanzes San Blas
M-15427 REIBAUD TEJADA, PABLO ESP 12 Suanzes San Blas 3.64
M-14844 SENDROS GARCIA, ERIC ESP 12 Suanzes San Blas 3.30

Marca Lic. Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar Dor. MMP MMT
12.86 M-27330 GONZÁLEZ ÁLVAREZ, MARCO ESP 09 Track Cross Road Team 11-11-2023 Madrid 12.86 M
10.48 M-3744 SACRISTAN GARCIA, ADRIAN ESP 09 A.D. Sprint 20-01-2024 Arganda Del Rey 09.95 M
10.47 M-15853 GARCIA GARDE, JORGE ESP 09 A.D. Sprint 26-11-2023 Madrid 10.47 M
09.93 M-30845 TEJADA OLIVARES, ULISES ESP 09 Running Rio 27-01-2024 Madrid 09.93 09.93 M
09.72 M-267 DE LA FUENTE MONROY, DARIO ESP 09 A.D. Marathon 29-01-2023 Madrid 09.72 M
08.93 M-30641 NOCITO MARTINEZ, NICOLAS ESP 10 Union Madrileña de Atletismo 27-01-2024 Madrid 08.93 08.93 M
08.65 M-26824 TORREÑO FOJON, FRANCISCO ESP 09 A.D. Sprint 09-12-2023 Madrid 08.65 M
08.12 M-16941 SANZ MORCILLO, GONZALO ESP 09 A.D. Sprint 27-01-2024 Madrid 08.12 08.12 M
08.03 M-13425 GONZALEZ GUILLEN, ADRIAN ESP 10 A.D. Sprint 09-12-2023 Madrid 08.03 M
07.72 M-17037 GOMEZ CID, LUIS DANIEL ESP 09 A.D. Sprint 20-01-2024 Arganda Del Rey M
07.72 M-14141 NICOLAS ASENSIO, JORGE ESP 10 A.D. Sprint 27-01-2024 Madrid 07.72 07.72 M
10.72 M-4013 QUIJADA GILARRANZ, NEREA ESP 10 A.D. Marathon 25-11-2023 Madrid 10.72 10.29 F
09.58 M-1608 MARTIN SUAREZ, JULIA ESP 10 A.D. Sprint 23-09-2023 Arganda Del Rey 09.43 09.28 F
09.03 M-16806 GONZALEZ CORRAL, JULIA ESP 09 A.D. Sprint 27-01-2024 Madrid 09.03 09.03 F
08.70 M-27079 LLORENTE HERNANDEZ, ZAHARA ESP 10 A.D. Sprint 17-06-2023 Madrid 08.60 08.60 F
08.24 M-16807 GONZALEZ CORRAL, NATALIA ESP 10 A.D. Sprint 20-01-2024 Arganda Del Rey 08.10 07.75 F
07.69 M-1523 RODRIGUEZ LOPEZ, CARMEN ESP 10 A.D. Sprint 04-11-2023 Madrid 07.69 F
07.50 M-18454 SALAN HURTADO, MINA ESP 10 A.D. Marathon 25-11-2023 Madrid 07.50 F
07.44 M-19137 GONZALEZ ROS, DANIELA ESP 10 A.D. Sprint 04-11-2023 Madrid 07.44 F
07.41 M-14012 TORRES LOPEZ, DANIELA ESP 10 A.D. Marathon 14-01-2024 Madrid 07.19 07.19 F
07.18 M-31976 GONZÁLEZ CASTRO, NAIA ESP 09 A. A. Moratalaz 27-01-2024 Madrid 07.18 07.18 F
07.18 M-29839 SANCHEZ DE PABLO, SILVIA ESP 09 A. A. Moratalaz 10-03-2023 Getafe F
07.07 M-15566 CASTRO MUÑOZ, MARTA ESP 10 A.D. Marathon 28-01-2024 Madrid 07.07 07.07 F
06.58 M-31122 FERNANDEZ PADILLA, EVA ESP 10 Running Rio 27-01-2024 Madrid 06.58 06.58 F
07.02 M-26224 ROMERO REAL, SOFÍA ESP 10 Track Cross Road Team 14-01-2024 Madrid 06.84 06.84 F
06.48 M-26214 FERNÁNDEZ CUTRONA, INES ESP 10 Track Cross Road Team 14-01-2024 Madrid 04.77 F
06.21 M-26215 GARCIA PEREZ, SARA ESP 10 Track Cross Road Team 14-01-2024 Madrid F
06.20 M-26229 GARCÍA GARCÍA, CARMEN ESP 10 Track Cross Road Team 05-02-2023 Madrid 06.20 F
06.02 M-26425 ORTIZ MAQUEDA, JULIA ESP 10 Track Cross Road Team 14-01-2024 Madrid 04.47 F
04.42 M-26223 GARRALDA SOLANO, NAHIA ESP 10 Track Cross Road Team 14-01-2024 Madrid 04.32 F
04.37 M-31885 TRINIDAD HERRERO, INÉS ESP 09 Track Cross Road Team 25-11-2023 Madrid 04.37 F

M-31934 ALÍAS SÁNCHEZ, MIRIAM ESP 10 Track Cross Road Team F
M-32503 ALONSO MARTÍN, ARIADNA ESP 10 Track Cross Road Team F
M-18822 BEDOYA DOMINGUEZ, LUCIA ESP 10 Track Cross Road Team F
M-18818 LAZCANO GODOY, LAIA ESP 10 Track Cross Road Team F
M-29492 PÉREZ CÓRDOBA, EMMA ESP 10 Track Cross Road Team F
M-31975 PÉREZ-ESPEJO LACRUZ, JULIA ESP 10 Track Cross Road Team F

06.67 M-32072 BOGGIS MILLAN, SYLVIA ESP 10 A. A. Moratalaz 27-01-2024 Madrid 06.67 06.67 F
06.47 M-30610 GARCÍA-HERAS MIRANDA, PAULA ESP 10 A. A. Moratalaz 14-01-2024 Madrid F
06.30 M-27112 JIMENEZ GARCÍA, MARÍA ESP 10 A. A. Moratalaz 14-01-2024 Madrid 06.03 F
06.17 M-31990 MARTÍN ANDRÉS, LAURA ESP 09 A. A. Moratalaz 27-01-2024 Madrid 06.17 06.17 F

M-31980 JIMÉNEZ FERNÁNDEZ, AITANA ESP 10 A. A. Moratalaz F
06.56 M-26449 NGOMO RUIZ, CANDELA MEBUY ESP 10 A.D. Marathon 04-11-2023 Madrid 06.56 F
05.64 M-26445 GOMEZ DEL REAL, MARTINA ESP 10 A.D. Marathon 27-01-2024 Madrid 05.64 05.64 F
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05.37 M-5598 JIMENEZ DEL RIO, ALICIA ESP 10 A.D. Marathon 04-11-2023 Madrid 05.37 F
05.27 M-29046 GARCIA CABA, CANDELA ESP 10 A.D. Marathon 04-11-2023 Madrid 05.27 F
04.98 M-16201 GOMEZ GIL, CELIA ESP 10 A.D. Marathon 04-11-2023 Madrid 04.98 F
04.54 M-31066 PEREZ MARTIN, ANDREA ESP 10 A.D. Marathon 04-11-2023 Madrid 04.54 F

M-19733 GARCIA CUTILLAS, ALICIA ESP 09 A.D. Marathon F
M-29201 GARCIA MARTINEZ, PAULA ESP 09 A.D. Marathon F
M-32761 MONTOYA ORTIZ, AMAIA ESP 09 A.D. Marathon F
M-18816 PAJARES IBAÑEZ, LUCIA ESP 10 A.D. Marathon F

06.88 M-18899 FRAGUAS NAVEA, LEIRE ESP 10 A.D. Sprint 04-11-2023 Madrid 06.88 F
06.54 M-26938 CASTAÑEDA SAENZ, AITANA ESP 10 A.D. Sprint 04-11-2023 Madrid 06.54 F
05.82 M-5579 APARICIO RAMIREZ DE LA PISCINA, SOFIA ESP 10 A.D. Sprint 04-11-2023 Madrid 06.02 F
05.65 M-1527 RODRIGUEZ LOPEZ, JULIA ESP 09 A.D. Sprint 26-11-2023 Madrid 05.75 F
05.36 M-14885 VILLADONIGA PLAZA, UMA ESP 10 A.D. Sprint 16-04-2023 Madrid 06.11 06.11 F

M-10336 CAMPO-COSSIO CALDERON, MARIA ESP 10 A.D. Sprint F
M-29166 GARCIA CESPEDES, DARLENIS MARIA ESP 09 A.D. Sprint F
M-19250 ILLARRAMENDI DE BEDOYA DE BEDOYA, MANUELA ESP 09 A.D. Sprint F

06.31 M-18897 JUARROS PEREZ, NACHO ESP 10 A.D. Sprint 27-01-2024 Madrid 06.31 06.31 M
M-30163 DIAZ CERRO, BRUNO ESP 09 A.D. Sprint M
M-13740 VILA VASQUEZ, IKER ALFREDO ESP 09 A.D. Sprint M

07.71 M-31399 GÓMEZ-OLANO ESPLUGA, RODRIGO ESP 10 C.D. Santa Maria del Pilar 27-01-2024 Madrid 07.71 07.71 M
07.59 M-31401 LAVALLE RUEDA, FERNANDO ESP 09 C.D. Santa Maria del Pilar 20-01-2024 Arganda Del Rey M
07.18 M-31409 SOL ARCE, JAVIER ESP 10 C.D. Santa Maria del Pilar 27-01-2024 Madrid 07.18 07.18 M

M-12686 MOYA RUBIO, MARCOS ESP 09 Edward Athletic M
M-4041 ESPINOSA MARTÍN, VÍCTOR ESP 10 A.D. Marathon M
M-9061 FERREIRO BUELA, AARON ESP 10 A.D. Marathon M
M-17479 GARCIA REVENGA, OSCAR ESP 10 A.D. Marathon M
M-17490 PEREIRA FERNANDEZ, CARLOS ESP 10 A.D. Marathon M
M-31926 PEREZ JARDON, OSCAR ESP 10 A.D. Marathon M
M-31072 POL MARTIN, LEON ESP 10 A.D. Marathon M
M-25723 SANTIAGO GONZALEZ, LEONARDO GABRIEL ESP 10 A.D. Marathon M

07.01 M-14069 LOPEZ PEREZ, BELTRAN ESP 10 Track Cross Road Team 27-01-2024 Madrid 07.01 07.01 M
06.35 M-15589 FUSTE GAMO, AITOR ESP 10 Track Cross Road Team 27-01-2024 Madrid 06.35 06.35 M
06.30 M-12116 ROBLES  SANCHEZ, GUILLERMO ESP 10 Track Cross Road Team 27-01-2024 Madrid 06.30 06.30 M
05.81 M-3374 BEJARANO JAIME, AARON ESP 10 Track Cross Road Team 14-01-2024 Madrid M

M-30280 GIRONES MUNOZ, JORGE ESP 10 Track Cross Road Team M
M-26394 GRANÉ GONZÁLEZ, MARIO ESP 10 Track Cross Road Team M
M-33203 MATEOS MARBÁN, MARCOS ESP 10 Track Cross Road Team M
M-32215 REAL GARCÍA, OMAR ESP 09 Track Cross Road Team M

Marca Lic. Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar Dor. MMP MMT
09.06 M-31875 JIMÉNEZ PUERTA, OLGA ESP 16 Union Madrileña de Atletismo 14-01-2024 Madrid
09.18 M-30356 LEMARQUIER GUIMON, ABIGAËL FRA 15 Union Madrileña de Atletismo 19-11-2023 Madrid 09.18
09.22 M-25341 BECHER DE LEON, ALEJANDRA ESP 15 Union Madrileña de Atletismo 25-11-2023 Madrid 09.22
09.25 M-30100 BERMEJO MARCOS, ALICIA ESP 15 Track Cross Road Team 25-11-2023 Madrid 09.25
09.27 M-29486 LUENGO LÓPEZ, ALMA ESP 15 Track Cross Road Team 19-11-2023 Madrid 09.27
09.38 M-28957 CARANDE ALONSO, GADEA ESP 15 Union Madrileña de Atletismo 25-11-2023 Madrid 09.38
09.38 M-26842 VILLALOBOS SANFABIO, ALICIA ESP 15 A.D. Marathon 19-11-2023 Madrid 09.38
09.50 M-29474 ACEVEDO ALMEIDA, ALICIA ESP 15 Track Cross Road Team 19-11-2023 Madrid 09.50
09.52 M-31730 BONET DOS SANTOS, AMALIA ESP 16 Union Madrileña de Atletismo 25-11-2023 Madrid 09.52
09.54 M-19487 RANNINGER BARCENA, GRETA ESP 15 Colegio Aleman de Madrid 16-12-2023 AlcoBendas 10.14
09.58 M-17887 DA COSTA LOPEZ, DANIELA ESP 15 Edward Athletic 26-11-2023 Madrid 09.58
09.60 M-29832 BUSTINGORRI JIMENEZ, MARIA ESP 16 A.D. Sprint 03-06-2023 Madrid 09.68
09.72 M-29190 MARTÍN MERCHÁN, RUTH ESP 15 Track Cross Road Team 19-11-2023 Madrid 09.72
09.80 M-29626 MARTIN GARCIA, PAULA ESP 16 A.D. Sprint 26-11-2023 Madrid 09.80
09.86 M-30876 DE AGUEDA PEREZ, MARIA ESP 16 A.D. Sprint 04-11-2023 Madrid 09.86
09.89 M-28415 DE LUQUE RODRIGUEZ, LAURA ESP 16 A.D. Marathon 25-11-2023 Madrid 09.89
09.91 M-29751 GHANEM VÁZQUEZ DE PARGA, CRISTINA ESP 15 Track Cross Road Team 25-11-2023 Madrid 09.91
09.97 M-31877 SANZ ERDOZAIN, PALOMA ESP 16 Union Madrileña de Atletismo 14-01-2024 Madrid
10.06 M-26343 ALONSO MARTIN, JULIA ESP 16 A.D. Sprint 13-01-2024 AlcoRcóN 10.59
10.07 M-31827 GARCÍA POLONIO, MARIA ESP 15 Union Madrileña de Atletismo 14-01-2024 Madrid
10.19 M-30109 GARCIA GARCIA, LAURA ESP 16 A.D. Sprint 03-06-2023 Madrid
10.62 M-28962 ROCA DE QUINTANA, PALOMA ESP 16 Union Madrileña de Atletismo 16-04-2023 Madrid
11.50 M-31841 OLÁBARRI GARCÍA, ANA ESP 16 Union Madrileña de Atletismo 25-11-2023 Madrid 11.50
11.57 M-18008 FERNANDEZ MOYA, CLAUDIA ESP 15 Edward Athletic 03-06-2023 AlcoRcóN

M-32858 GOMEZ ORTIZ, ELENA ESP 15 A.D. Sprint
M-31015 MUÑOZ ESCANILLA, SONIA ESP 16 A.D. Marathon
M-31296 RODRIGUEZ VAZQUEZ, PAULA ESP 16 A.D. Sprint
M-32040 ROMO GÓMEZ, OLIVIA ESP 15 Edward Athletic
M-32758 TACO VELAZCO, THEILYN TERESA PER 15 Union Madrileña de Atletismo
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Marca Lic. Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar Dor. MMP MMT
09.73 M-31828 MUNIVE DI LELLA, MARÍA SOFÍA ESP 17 Union Madrileña de Atletismo 25-11-2023 Madrid 09.73
10.19 M-29468 MONTOIA VELA, AITANA ESP 17 Edward Athletic 04-11-2023 Madrid 10.19
10.22 M-31824 ARAUJO SUÁREZ, ARIANNA ESP 17 Union Madrileña de Atletismo 25-11-2023 Madrid 10.22

M-30975 ARRANZ VERA, SALMA ESP 17 Suanzes San Blas
M-31861 CASTILLO LÓPEZ-BRAVO, ALEJANDRA ESP 17 Union Madrileña de Atletismo
M-31833 DOS SANTOS CORREIA ACATES, JESSICA ESP 17 Union Madrileña de Atletismo
M-31873 GOMEZ DE OLEA NUEZ, MARIA ESP 17 Union Madrileña de Atletismo
M-30989 MACHUCA JIMENEZ, VICTORIA ESP 17 Suanzes San Blas
M-32410 MARTÍNEZ CALLEJÓN, CANDELA ESP 18 Edward Athletic
M-33156 RIFATERRA ANTORANZ, RITA ESP 17 Suanzes San Blas
M-32039 ROMO GÓMEZ, DANIELA ESP 17 Edward Athletic

Marca Lic. Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar Dor. MMP MMT
09.08 M-18174 HERNANDEZ PEREZ, BLANCA ESP 13 A.D. Marathon 03-06-2023 AlcoRcóN 09.21
09.51 M-16955 RUIZ-GALVEZ KLEINERT, PAULA ESP 13 Colegio Aleman de Madrid 11-06-2023 Arganda Del Rey 09.69
09.54 M-29300 COLMENERO TORRES, DANIELA ESP 14 A.D. Marathon 13-01-2024 AlcoRcóN
09.63 M-30697 ALONSO ZAMORA, AITANA ESP 13 A.D. Sprint 22-04-2023 Colmenar Viejo
09.69 M-28905 REGIDOR VIÑOLO, JULIA ESP 14 A.D. Sprint 13-01-2024 AlcoRcóN
09.71 M-25338 GARCÍA GALÁN, CARLOTA ESP 14 Union Madrileña de Atletismo 13-01-2024 AlcoRcóN
09.96 M-29884 GHANEM VÁZQUEZ DE PARGA, SIRA ESP 13 Track Cross Road Team 25-11-2023 Madrid 09.96
10.03 M-28966 DOMÍNGUEZ CEBRIÁN, MAXIMINA ESP 13 Union Madrileña de Atletismo 25-11-2023 Madrid 10.03
10.19 M-26155 GARCIA REVENGA, MARIA ESP 13 A.D. Marathon 16-12-2023 Leganés 10.87
10.20 M-28147 SOLERA FLORES, PATRICIA ESP 14 A.D. Sprint 20-01-2024 Arganda Del Rey
10.28 M-31132 BESCANSA MARIÑO, MARINA ESP 13 Running Rio 19-11-2023 Madrid 10.28
10.43 M-19426 MANJON BECERRA, VICTORIA ESP 14 Union Madrileña de Atletismo 14-01-2024 Madrid
10.49 M-31723 MONTERO MAS, PALOMA ESP 14 Union Madrileña de Atletismo 14-01-2024 Madrid
10.54 M-30721 LÓPEZ DE ELORRIAGA GONZÁLEZ, ALBA ESP 13 Track Cross Road Team 27-01-2024 AlcoRcóN 10.68
10.70 M-27847 CABO VALERA, MARA ESP 13 Track Cross Road Team 27-01-2024 AlcoRcóN 10.75
10.71 M-31700 PLAZA LÓPEZ-FANDO, INÉS ESP 13 Union Madrileña de Atletismo 13-01-2024 AlcoRcóN 10.76
11.28 M-31126 SANCHEZ ALONSO, VERA ESP 13 Running Rio 13-01-2024 AlcoRcóN 11.40
11.32 M-29491 MONTERO HERVÁS, JIMENA ESP 14 Track Cross Road Team 27-01-2024 AlcoRcóN
11.32 M-32827 SOLS GUTIERREZ, TERESA ESP 14 Union Madrileña de Atletismo 14-01-2024 Madrid
11.60 M-31712 MONTIEL CALAFORRA, BLANCA ESP 14 Union Madrileña de Atletismo 14-01-2024 Madrid
11.62 M-13426 NICOLAS ASENSIO, MARTA ESP 13 A.D. Sprint 19-11-2023 Madrid 11.62
12.18 M-19425 DE ASÍS MUROS, ALMUDENA ESP 14 Union Madrileña de Atletismo 14-01-2024 Madrid

M-29646 CALDERÓN MIELGO, SOFÍA ESP 14 Track Cross Road Team
M-29473 COJO LORENZO, YARA ESP 14 Track Cross Road Team
M-33087 DE LA HAZA VELÓN, CLAUDIA ESP 14 Union Madrileña de Atletismo
M-31715 FERNÁNDEZ-RICO SEBASTIÁN, INÉS ESP 14 Union Madrileña de Atletismo
M-31862 IRABURU FERNÁNDEZ, ALMUDENA ESP 14 Union Madrileña de Atletismo
M-29504 LOBATO GUTIÉRREZ, JULIA ESP 14 Track Cross Road Team
M-31953 MORUECO IGLESIAS, CARMEN ESP 14 Union Madrileña de Atletismo
M-31294 PRIETO ZABALLOS, LUNA ESP 14 A.D. Sprint
M-26866 RUBIANES MESAS, MARTINA ESP 14 A.D. Sprint
M-31309 RUESTA PEREZ, CLARISA ISABEL ESP 14 A.D. Sprint
M-29113 TORRES BARROSO, PALOMA ESP 14 Union Madrileña de Atletismo

Marca Lic. Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar Dor. MMP MMT
07.90 M-29201 GARCIA MARTINEZ, PAULA ESP 09 A.D. Marathon 17-12-2023 Valencia 07.90 08.01
07.91 M-16056 PUIG CANO, IRENE ESP 09 A.D. Marathon 27-12-2023 Madrid 07.91 07.96
07.95 M-12192 TRIGUERO ALONSO, ESTEFANIA ESP 09 A.D. Sprint 05-02-2023 Madrid 07.95
07.99 M-15567 DE BUSTOS PESQUERO, PAULA ESP 09 A.D. Marathon 27-12-2023 Madrid 07.99 08.12
08.21 M-20508 HERNANDEZ ALONSO, HELENA ESP 09 A.D. Sprint 12-03-2023 Madrid 08.21 08.33
08.25 M-26449 NGOMO RUIZ, CANDELA MEBUY ESP 10 A.D. Marathon 03-12-2023 Madrid 08.25 08.32
08.27 M-1608 MARTIN SUAREZ, JULIA ESP 10 A.D. Sprint 25-02-2023 Madrid 08.27
08.31 M-19137 GONZALEZ ROS, DANIELA ESP 10 A.D. Sprint 03-12-2023 Madrid 08.31
08.36 M-1527 RODRIGUEZ LOPEZ, JULIA ESP 09 A.D. Sprint 20-01-2024 Madrid 08.36 08.36
08.39 M-29166 GARCIA CESPEDES, DARLENIS MARIA ESP 09 A.D. Sprint 26-11-2023 Madrid 08.39
08.44 M-26909 MARTINO TOVAR, LUCIA ESP 10 A.D. Sprint 03-12-2023 Madrid 08.44
08.62 M-15566 CASTRO MUÑOZ, MARTA ESP 10 A.D. Marathon 04-11-2023 Madrid 08.60
08.71 M-31065 BENITEZ ALONSO-MUÑUMER, LUCIA ESP 10 A.D. Marathon 28-01-2024 Madrid 08.71 08.71
08.72 M-31122 FERNANDEZ PADILLA, EVA ESP 10 Running Rio 19-11-2023 Madrid 08.72
08.73 M-1523 RODRIGUEZ LOPEZ, CARMEN ESP 10 A.D. Sprint 20-01-2024 Madrid 08.73 08.73
08.76 M-574 ENCINAR MARTIN, LUCIA ESP 10 Ciudad de los Poetas 05-03-2023 Madrid 08.66
08.76 M-29839 SANCHEZ DE PABLO, SILVIA ESP 09 A. A. Moratalaz 12-03-2023 Madrid 08.76
08.77 M-16733 MOYANO SANCHEZ, ANA ESP 10 A.D. Sprint 16-12-2023 AlcoBendas 08.59
08.81 M-31982 CALVO ROMERAL, VICTORIA ESP 09 A. A. Moratalaz 16-12-2023 Leganés
08.81 M-19733 GARCIA CUTILLAS, ALICIA ESP 09 A.D. Marathon 04-11-2023 Madrid 08.81
08.86 M-16201 GOMEZ GIL, CELIA ESP 10 A.D. Marathon 19-11-2023 Madrid 08.86
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08.88 M-5579 APARICIO RAMIREZ DE LA PISCINA, SOFIA ESP 10 A.D. Sprint 19-11-2023 Madrid 08.88
08.89 M-31991 RÍOS CUEVAS, LIZ CHI 09 A. A. Moratalaz 16-12-2023 Leganés
08.93 M-18822 BEDOYA DOMINGUEZ, LUCIA ESP 10 Track Cross Road Team 05-03-2023 Madrid 08.93
08.94 M-5598 JIMENEZ DEL RIO, ALICIA ESP 10 A.D. Marathon 19-11-2023 Madrid 08.94
08.94 M-1520 RODRIGUEZ LOPEZ, MARIA ESP 10 A.D. Sprint 04-02-2023 Madrid 09.08
08.97 M-4013 QUIJADA GILARRANZ, NEREA ESP 10 A.D. Marathon 20-01-2024 Madrid 08.97 08.97
08.99 M-19250 ILLARRAMENDI DE BEDOYA DE BEDOYA, MANUELA ESP 09 A.D. Sprint 20-01-2024 Madrid 08.99 08.99
09.02 M-30610 GARCÍA-HERAS MIRANDA, PAULA ESP 10 A. A. Moratalaz 16-12-2023 Leganés 09.14
09.02 M-14012 TORRES LOPEZ, DANIELA ESP 10 A.D. Marathon 04-11-2023 Madrid 09.02
09.04 M-30964 ROJAS PEREZ, REBECA ESP 09 A.D. Marathon 25-11-2023 Madrid 09.04
09.05 M-18454 SALAN HURTADO, MINA ESP 10 A.D. Marathon 18-02-2023 Madrid 09.07
09.09 M-26215 GARCIA PEREZ, SARA ESP 10 Track Cross Road Team 19-11-2023 Madrid 09.09
09.10 M-27079 LLORENTE HERNANDEZ, ZAHARA ESP 10 A.D. Sprint 20-01-2024 Madrid 09.10 09.10
09.10 M-619 SÁNCHEZ CONDE, EMMA ESP 10 Ciudad de los Poetas 05-03-2023 Madrid 09.10
09.11 M-16806 GONZALEZ CORRAL, JULIA ESP 09 A.D. Sprint 04-11-2023 Madrid 09.10 09.19
09.11 M-31980 JIMÉNEZ FERNÁNDEZ, AITANA ESP 10 A. A. Moratalaz 16-12-2023 Leganés
09.12 M-18816 PAJARES IBAÑEZ, LUCIA ESP 10 A.D. Marathon 28-01-2024 Madrid 09.12 09.12
09.16 M-10336 CAMPO-COSSIO CALDERON, MARIA ESP 10 A.D. Sprint 19-11-2023 Madrid 09.16
09.23 M-29046 GARCIA CABA, CANDELA ESP 10 A.D. Marathon 04-11-2023 Madrid 09.23
09.26 M-14885 VILLADONIGA PLAZA, UMA ESP 10 A.D. Sprint 16-12-2023 AlcoBendas 09.15
09.26 M-29631 YABAR BENITO, BLANCA ESP 10 A.D. Sprint 05-03-2023 Madrid 09.26
09.28 M-27955 DIEZ GARCIA, MARINA ESP 09 A.D. Sprint 16-12-2023 AlcoBendas 09.29
09.34 M-26229 GARCÍA GARCÍA, CARMEN ESP 10 Track Cross Road Team 19-11-2023 Madrid 09.34
09.37 M-26938 CASTAÑEDA SAENZ, AITANA ESP 10 A.D. Sprint 28-01-2024 Madrid 09.37 09.37
09.39 M-31066 PEREZ MARTIN, ANDREA ESP 10 A.D. Marathon 04-11-2023 Madrid 09.39
09.43 M-27112 JIMENEZ GARCÍA, MARÍA ESP 10 A. A. Moratalaz 04-11-2023 Madrid 09.43
09.44 M-31289 GONZALEZ SANCHEZ, ALEJANDRA ESP 09 A.D. Sprint 26-11-2023 Madrid 09.44
09.44 M-19310 LOPEZ VALLE, CLAUDIA ESP 10 A.D. Sprint 04-02-2023 Madrid 09.49
09.46 M-31934 ALÍAS SÁNCHEZ, MIRIAM ESP 10 Track Cross Road Team 19-11-2023 Madrid 09.46
09.50 M-31885 TRINIDAD HERRERO, INÉS ESP 09 Track Cross Road Team 25-11-2023 Madrid 09.50
09.55 M-16807 GONZALEZ CORRAL, NATALIA ESP 10 A.D. Sprint 19-11-2023 Madrid 09.55
09.56 M-26445 GOMEZ DEL REAL, MARTINA ESP 10 A.D. Marathon 04-11-2023 Madrid 09.56
09.59 M-26214 FERNÁNDEZ CUTRONA, INES ESP 10 Track Cross Road Team 19-11-2023 Madrid 09.59
09.62 M-18918 VALDIVIA JIMENEZ, NAIA ESP 10 A.D. Sprint 05-03-2023 Madrid 09.62
09.66 M-29492 PÉREZ CÓRDOBA, EMMA ESP 10 Track Cross Road Team 29-01-2023 Madrid 09.66
09.75 M-19280 MARINA GARCIA DE YEBENES, LAURA ESP 10 A.D. Sprint 29-01-2023 Madrid 09.75
09.77 M-12292 MERINO ARES, ALICIA ESP 10 Ciudad de los Poetas 05-03-2023 Madrid 09.66
09.87 M-31984 SÁNCHEZ GONZÁLEZ, MÓNICA ESP 09 A. A. Moratalaz 16-12-2023 Leganés
09.97 M-26425 ORTIZ MAQUEDA, JULIA ESP 10 Track Cross Road Team 29-01-2023 Madrid 09.97
10.19 M-31981 MAS ACEÑA, ALMUDENA ESP 09 A. A. Moratalaz 16-12-2023 Leganés
10.25 M-15599 GARCIA DIAZ, IRENE ESP 10 A.D. Sprint 07-01-2023 Madrid 09.94
10.43 M-18818 LAZCANO GODOY, LAIA ESP 10 Track Cross Road Team 29-01-2023 Madrid 10.43
10.46 M-26223 GARRALDA SOLANO, NAHIA ESP 10 Track Cross Road Team 19-11-2023 Madrid 10.46

M-32503 ALONSO MARTÍN, ARIADNA ESP 10 Track Cross Road Team
M-32072 BOGGIS MILLAN, SYLVIA ESP 10 A. A. Moratalaz
M-7040 BOGOS CARMENA, IRINA ESP 10 Union Madrileña de Atletismo 09.96
M-26930 CALVO GARCIA-LOYGORRI, LORETO ESP 10 A.D. Sprint 10.17
M-31693 CAMPANERO ESTEBAN, ALBA ESP 10 Union Madrileña de Atletismo
M-31694 CASTELLANO SAN NICOLÁS, ALEJANDRA ESP 10 Union Madrileña de Atletismo
M-33074 DIAZ GÓMEZ, AINHOA ESP 09 A. A. Moratalaz
M-31290 EGIDO SANTOS, SOFIA ESP 09 A.D. Sprint
M-31733 GALLEGO NAVAROO, CLARA ESP 10 Union Madrileña de Atletismo
M-31976 GONZÁLEZ CASTRO, NAIA ESP 09 A. A. Moratalaz
M-31701 GUIJARRO SOLÓRZANO, IRENE PILAR ESP 10 Union Madrileña de Atletismo
M-30149 KRISTEK , AVA ESP 10 A.D. Sprint
M-31990 MARTÍN ANDRÉS, LAURA ESP 09 A. A. Moratalaz
M-31696 MARTÍNEZ ÁLVAREZ DE LARA, ANA ESP 10 Union Madrileña de Atletismo
M-32756 MARTÍNEZ ROA, ANA ESP 10 Union Madrileña de Atletismo
M-32761 MONTOYA ORTIZ, AMAIA ESP 09 A.D. Marathon
M-31975 PÉREZ-ESPEJO LACRUZ, JULIA ESP 10 Track Cross Road Team
M-26224 ROMERO REAL, SOFÍA ESP 10 Track Cross Road Team 10.36
M-27879 SALINAS SANTIAGO, JULIA ESP 09 A.D. Marathon
M-31697 SANZ AGUILAR, CARMELA ESP 10 Union Madrileña de Atletismo

Marca Lic. Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar Dor. MMP MMT
08.73 M-18260 GONZALEZ BLANCO, ALBA ESP 11 Track Cross Road Team 19-11-2023 Madrid 08.73
08.76 M-24019 GALLEGO ALVAREZ, CARMELA ESP 12 A.D. Marathon 03-06-2023 Alcorcon 08.93
08.83 M-13328 DE ASIS MUROS, CLAUDIA ESP 11 Union Madrileña de Atletismo 19-11-2023 Madrid 08.83
08.89 M-28349 RESANO GOLDAR, ELENA ESP 12 Suanzes San Blas 03-12-2023 Madrid 08.89
08.90 M-28243 DEL RIO LLERGO, NOA ESP 12 A.D. Marathon 03-12-2023 Madrid 08.90
08.94 M-901374 MACHADO PINILLA, BELÉN ESP 11 Union Madrileña de Atletismo 19-11-2023 Madrid 08.94

60m FEM. PC IF
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08.96 M-27086 TAPIA BARRAGAN, MANUELA ESP 11 A.D. Sprint 20-01-2024 Arganda Del Rey 09.76
08.96 M-27105 UCEDA CANTON, NAIA ESP 11 A.D. Sprint 25-02-2023 Madrid 08.96
09.02 M-18171 HERNANDEZ PEREZ, CLARA ESP 11 A.D. Marathon 04-11-2023 Madrid 09.02
09.03 M-19439 MANJON BECERRA, JIMENA ESP 12 Union Madrileña de Atletismo 25-11-2023 Madrid 09.03
09.06 M-31125 BUENO MERCADO, PAULA ESP 12 Running Rio 26-11-2023 Madrid 09.06
09.10 M-9459 MORAGON MARIN, ALICIA ESP 11 A.D. Sprint 04-11-2023 Madrid 09.10
09.12 M-30834 MINGUEZ POZA, PAULA ESP 12 A.D. Marathon 04-11-2023 Madrid 09.12
09.13 M-28856 MARCOS TEJADO, REBECA ESP 11 Suanzes San Blas 19-11-2023 Madrid 09.13
09.14 M-31124 AZAÑEDO MENDEZ, CARLA ESP 12 Running Rio 19-11-2023 Madrid 09.14
09.17 M-17893 BRITO CONDE, AMELIE ESP 12 Edward Athletic 19-11-2023 Madrid 09.17
09.17 M-19155 LOPEZ GONZALEZ, SOFIA ESP 11 A.D. Sprint 04-11-2023 Madrid 09.17
09.17 M-14680 VILLAR PEREZ, LUCIA ESP 12 Suanzes San Blas 19-11-2023 Madrid 09.17
09.26 M-29241 ROLÓN AGUIRRE, VALENTINA ESP 11 A. A. Moratalaz 11-03-2023 Madrid 09.42
09.27 M-31035 TORIBIO BAZ, LEONOR ESP 11 A.D. Marathon 16-12-2023 Leganés
09.29 M-17808 SANZ ROBLES, DIANA ESP 11 Edward Athletic 04-11-2023 Madrid 09.29
09.30 M-25343 BONET DOS SANTOS, ISABELA ESP 12 Union Madrileña de Atletismo 25-11-2023 Madrid 09.30
09.34 M-18868 DE LERA ALVAREZ, LENA PAULA ESP 12 A.D. Sprint 26-11-2023 Madrid 09.34
09.35 M-32694 DURANTES YUSTE, JULIA ESP 11 A.D. Sprint 20-01-2024 Arganda Del Rey
09.41 M-31977 FARRELL BILOWICKA, SOFÍA HANIA ESP 11 A. A. Moratalaz 14-01-2024 Madrid
09.41 M-4555 VELASCO ANTON, MARTA ESP 12 A.D. Sprint 19-11-2023 Madrid 09.41
09.42 M-19251 VALDIVIA JIMENEZ, AITANA ESP 12 A.D. Sprint 26-11-2023 Madrid 09.42
09.45 M-31123 FERNANDEZ PADILLA, SARA ESP 12 Running Rio 19-11-2023 Madrid 09.45
09.46 M-16735 GUERRERO CLEMENTE, MARTINA ESP 11 A.D. Sprint 16-12-2023 AlcoBendas 09.41
09.50 M-29883 GHANEM VÁZQUEZ DE PARGA, MARÍA ESP 12 Track Cross Road Team 25-11-2023 Madrid 09.50
09.50 M-24073 GORGAS TOLOSA, IRENE ESP 12 Suanzes San Blas 19-11-2023 Madrid 09.50
09.50 M-29824 KISKER LORENZO, NINA ESP 11 A. A. Moratalaz 05-03-2023 Madrid 09.50
09.53 M-31698 BOGOS CARMENA, CAYETANA ESP 11 Union Madrileña de Atletismo 14-01-2024 Madrid
09.55 M-27393 MARTIN MARTIN, JARA ESP 11 A.D. Sprint 11-03-2023 Madrid 09.57
09.60 M-31936 ALGABA MACHROV, VERÓNICA ESP 11 Track Cross Road Team 19-11-2023 Madrid 09.60
09.63 M-24154 SANCHEZ RODRIGUEZ, CORA ESP 12 Suanzes San Blas 19-11-2023 Madrid 09.63
09.64 M-31854 TRILLO VILLA, SOFÍA ESP 12 Union Madrileña de Atletismo 25-11-2023 Madrid 09.64
09.69 M-26231 OREJA GARCÍA, JULIA ESP 12 Track Cross Road Team 25-11-2023 Madrid 09.69
09.69 M-31001 TORRES CHAO, JULIA ESP 11 Suanzes San Blas 20-01-2024 Arganda Del Rey
09.71 M-16734 CASAS LAZARO, IRENE ESP 12 A.D. Sprint 19-11-2023 Madrid 09.71
09.71 M-29160 MARQUEZ GARCIA, LUCIA ESP 12 A.D. Sprint 20-01-2024 Arganda Del Rey 10.14
09.77 M-31130 RODRIGUEZ ZAPATERA, ALBA ESP 12 Running Rio 04-11-2023 Madrid 09.77
09.82 M-30442 DE LA CALLE MUÑOZ, MARTINA ESP 12 A.D. Sprint 04-11-2023 Madrid 09.82
09.88 M-29607 LÓPEZ CORTIJO, PAULA ESP 11 Track Cross Road Team 05-03-2023 Madrid 09.88
09.89 M-14605 ESTEBAN GONZALEZ, MIRIAM ESP 11 Edward Athletic 05-03-2023 Madrid 09.89
09.90 M-30203 PEREZ MARTÍN-MENASALVAS, BELÉN ESP 11 A. A. Moratalaz 29-01-2023 Madrid 09.90
09.96 M-26868 SANABRIA SANCHEZ, PATRICIA ESP 11 A.D. Sprint 20-01-2024 Arganda Del Rey 10.71
09.97 M-18827 ZAZO VALERO, LUCIA ESP 12 A.D. Marathon 14-01-2024 Madrid 09.87
10.01 M-26978 SOUSA PADRINO, BELÉN ESP 12 Track Cross Road Team 25-11-2023 Madrid 10.01
10.02 M-27478 GIRONÉS MUÑOZ, VEGA ESP 12 Track Cross Road Team 25-11-2023 Madrid 10.02
10.10 M-31703 GARCÍA GARCÍA, AINHARA ESP 12 Union Madrileña de Atletismo 25-11-2023 Madrid 10.10
10.11 M-31301 ATIENZA ALONSO, ELSA ESP 12 A. A. Moratalaz 04-11-2023 Madrid 10.11
10.46 M-31946 CALZADILLA SAURA, MARA ESP 12 Track Cross Road Team 25-11-2023 Madrid 10.46
10.63 M-30978 CORNEJO REDONDO, ALBA ESP 11 Suanzes San Blas 19-11-2023 Madrid 10.63
10.66 M-31886 CASTILLO BERNAL, CELIA ESP 12 Track Cross Road Team 19-11-2023 Madrid 10.66
10.80 M-26841 VILLALOBOS SANFABIO, ARIADNA ESP 12 A.D. Marathon 04-11-2023 Madrid 10.80

M-30783 CALDERÓN MIELGO, ÁFRICA ESP 11 Track Cross Road Team
M-29760 CUENCA HERRERO, JIMENA ESP 12 A.D. Sprint
M-33078 DEL POZO LÓPEZ, VERA ESP 11 A. A. Moratalaz
M-19482 ESTEVE RICO, ANDREA ESP 11 Union Madrileña de Atletismo
M-32839 GOMEZ ORTIZ, INES ESP 12 A.D. Sprint
M-32584 GONZÁLEZ CALVO, ALICIA ESP 12 A. A. Moratalaz
M-30987 GUTIERREZ SANCHEZ, BLANCA ESP 11 Suanzes San Blas
M-31316 OLIVER PRAT, CELIA ESP 12 Suanzes San Blas
M-30994 ORTIZ GIL, ALBA ESP 11 Suanzes San Blas
M-32700 PALOMO GONZALEZ, ALEJANDRA ESP 11 A.D. Sprint
M-33073 ROLDÁN VÁZQUEZ, PAULA ESP 12 A. A. Moratalaz
M-32172 RUBIO CONSUEGRA, ANDREA ESP 11 Track Cross Road Team
M-32823 USERO SORIA, MARIA ESP 11 Union Madrileña de Atletismo

Marca Lic. Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar Dor. MMP MMT
11.11 M-9465 GONZALEZ DAUN, EMMA ESP 11 A.D. Sprint 25-02-2023 Madrid 11.11
11.26 M-30761 PRIETO REGIDOR, SANDRA ESP 11 A.D. Marathon 25-11-2023 Madrid 11.26
11.32 M-29414 COJO LORENZO, CLOE ESP 11 Track Cross Road Team 25-11-2023 Madrid 11.32
11.41 M-19436 ORTEGA ZURBANO, SUSANA ESP 12 Union Madrileña de Atletismo 14-01-2024 Madrid
11.52 M-29194 GONZALEZ CORRAL, SOFIA ESP 11 Track Cross Road Team 25-11-2023 Madrid 11.52
11.67 M-13328 DE ASIS MUROS, CLAUDIA ESP 11 Union Madrileña de Atletismo 19-11-2023 Madrid 11.67
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11.67 M-901374 MACHADO PINILLA, BELÉN ESP 11 Union Madrileña de Atletismo 25-11-2023 Madrid 11.67
11.81 M-26396 LEZCANO OVANDO, ZOE ESP 11 Track Cross Road Team 25-11-2023 Madrid 11.81
12.16 M-29487 IBAÑEZ BARREDA, CARLOTA ESP 11 Track Cross Road Team 25-11-2023 Madrid 12.16
12.30 M-26306 DE LA TORRE HERNÁNDEZ, CELIA ESP 11 Track Cross Road Team 25-11-2023 Madrid 12.30
12.74 M-19644 ALMENDARIZ FLORES, VEGA ESP 11 A.D. Sprint 29-01-2023 Madrid 12.74
12.81 M-26979 CIPRÉS ÁLVAREZ, ROCIO ESP 11 Track Cross Road Team 19-11-2023 Madrid 12.81
12.88 M-11574 FANUCCHI MARTIN, TEBE ESP 12 A.D. Sprint 20-01-2024 Arganda Del Rey
13.19 M-29100 MARTÍNEZ ARAUJO, BERTA HELENA ESP 11 Track Cross Road Team 19-11-2023 Madrid 13.19
13.35 M-27105 UCEDA CANTON, NAIA ESP 11 A.D. Sprint 11-02-2023 Arganda Del Rey

M-32090 ARRANZ GARCÍA, PAULA ESP 11 Track Cross Road Team
M-28260 CAMPO MUÑIZ, JULIA ESP 12 A.D. Marathon
M-17081 CARBAYO TAUS, MARTA ESP 12 A.D. Sprint
M-32994 CUBERO GARCÍA, ANA ESP 11 Track Cross Road Team
M-18740 DE LASA MASE, JUANA ESP 11 A.D. Sprint
M-26948 DEL POZO NAVARRO, CLOE ESP 11 A.D. Sprint
M-18826 ESCOBAR GONZALEZ, SOL ESP 12 Track Cross Road Team
M-18161 ESCRIBANO SÁNCHEZ, NORA ESP 12 Track Cross Road Team
M-24019 GALLEGO ALVAREZ, CARMELA ESP 12 A.D. Marathon
M-18895 GONZALEZ GUILLEN, AVRIL ESP 12 A.D. Sprint
M-27076 JIMENEZ SOLORZANO, SUSANA ESP 12 A.D. Sprint
M-27762 LÓPEZ TENEGUSÑAY, ROSALÍA ESP 11 Track Cross Road Team
M-30874 OVEJERO COLINO, CRISTINA ESP 12 A.D. Sprint
M-19524 REDONDO GONZÁLEZ, BLANCA ESP 12 Track Cross Road Team
M-26222 VAQUERO INGLADA, LUCÍA ESP 12 Track Cross Road Team
M-32996 VILLANUEVA TENORIO, MARTINA ESP 11 Track Cross Road Team

Marca Lic. Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar Dor. MMP MMT
2.55 M-13429 ARROYO PUEYO, PAULA ESP 09 A.D. Sprint 11-11-2023 Madrid 2.55 2.52
2.52 M-1520 RODRIGUEZ LOPEZ, MARIA ESP 10 A.D. Sprint 14-01-2024 Madrid 2.52 2.52

Marca Lic. Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar Dor. MMP MMT
3.82 M-29824 KISKER LORENZO, NINA ESP 11 A. A. Moratalaz 29-01-2023 Madrid 3.82
3.75 M-29241 ROLÓN AGUIRRE, VALENTINA ESP 11 A. A. Moratalaz 16-12-2023 Leganés 3.71
3.65 M-31977 FARRELL BILOWICKA, SOFÍA HANIA ESP 11 A. A. Moratalaz 14-01-2024 Madrid
3.39 M-30203 PEREZ MARTÍN-MENASALVAS, BELÉN ESP 11 A. A. Moratalaz 29-01-2023 Madrid 3.39
3.37 M-32584 GONZÁLEZ CALVO, ALICIA ESP 12 A. A. Moratalaz 14-01-2024 Madrid

M-31301 ATIENZA ALONSO, ELSA ESP 12 A. A. Moratalaz
M-33078 DEL POZO LÓPEZ, VERA ESP 11 A. A. Moratalaz
M-33073 ROLDÁN VÁZQUEZ, PAULA ESP 12 A. A. Moratalaz

4.21 M-31035 TORIBIO BAZ, LEONOR ESP 11 A.D. Marathon 16-12-2023 Leganés 3.87
4.17 M-18171 HERNANDEZ PEREZ, CLARA ESP 11 A.D. Marathon 28-05-2023 Leganés 3.33
3.74 M-18827 ZAZO VALERO, LUCIA ESP 12 A.D. Marathon 02-12-2023 Madrid 3.74
3.69 M-30761 PRIETO REGIDOR, SANDRA ESP 11 A.D. Marathon 03-06-2023 AlcoRcóN 3.65
3.64 M-30834 MINGUEZ POZA, PAULA ESP 12 A.D. Marathon 02-12-2023 Madrid 3.64
3.47 M-28243 DEL RIO LLERGO, NOA ESP 12 A.D. Marathon 11-03-2023 Madrid 3.57
3.18 M-28260 CAMPO MUÑIZ, JULIA ESP 12 A.D. Marathon 02-12-2023 Madrid 3.18
2.98 M-26841 VILLALOBOS SANFABIO, ARIADNA ESP 12 A.D. Marathon 02-12-2023 Madrid 2.98
4.51 M-9465 GONZALEZ DAUN, EMMA ESP 11 A.D. Sprint 16-12-2023 AlcoBendas 4.50
4.40 M-19644 ALMENDARIZ FLORES, VEGA ESP 11 A.D. Sprint 16-12-2023 AlcoBendas 4.39
4.28 M-18895 GONZALEZ GUILLEN, AVRIL ESP 12 A.D. Sprint 11-03-2023 Madrid 4.28
4.15 M-19155 LOPEZ GONZALEZ, SOFIA ESP 11 A.D. Sprint 16-12-2023 AlcoBendas 4.05
4.00 M-26948 DEL POZO NAVARRO, CLOE ESP 11 A.D. Sprint 28-05-2023 Leganés 3.20
3.97 M-9459 MORAGON MARIN, ALICIA ESP 11 A.D. Sprint 12-11-2023 Madrid 3.97
3.74 M-4555 VELASCO ANTON, MARTA ESP 12 A.D. Sprint 18-11-2023 Madrid 3.74
3.70 M-29160 MARQUEZ GARCIA, LUCIA ESP 12 A.D. Sprint 20-01-2024 Arganda Del Rey 3.39
3.69 M-16735 GUERRERO CLEMENTE, MARTINA ESP 11 A.D. Sprint 11-03-2023 Madrid 3.47
3.68 M-27393 MARTIN MARTIN, JARA ESP 11 A.D. Sprint 29-01-2023 Madrid 3.68
3.68 M-27086 TAPIA BARRAGAN, MANUELA ESP 11 A.D. Sprint 20-01-2024 Arganda Del Rey
3.66 M-19251 VALDIVIA JIMENEZ, AITANA ESP 12 A.D. Sprint 20-01-2024 Arganda Del Rey 2.24
3.60 M-11574 FANUCCHI MARTIN, TEBE ESP 12 A.D. Sprint 02-12-2023 Madrid 3.60
3.47 M-16734 CASAS LAZARO, IRENE ESP 12 A.D. Sprint 02-12-2023 Madrid 3.47
3.46 M-32694 DURANTES YUSTE, JULIA ESP 11 A.D. Sprint 20-01-2024 Arganda Del Rey
3.40 M-18868 DE LERA ALVAREZ, LENA PAULA ESP 12 A.D. Sprint 20-01-2024 Arganda Del Rey 2.59
3.39 M-26868 SANABRIA SANCHEZ, PATRICIA ESP 11 A.D. Sprint 12-11-2023 Madrid 3.39
3.23 M-18740 DE LASA MASE, JUANA ESP 11 A.D. Sprint 29-01-2023 Madrid 3.23
3.10 M-29760 CUENCA HERRERO, JIMENA ESP 12 A.D. Sprint 02-12-2023 Madrid 3.10

M-17081 CARBAYO TAUS, MARTA ESP 12 A.D. Sprint 2.96
M-30442 DE LA CALLE MUÑOZ, MARTINA ESP 12 A.D. Sprint
M-32839 GOMEZ ORTIZ, INES ESP 12 A.D. Sprint
M-27076 JIMENEZ SOLORZANO, SUSANA ESP 12 A.D. Sprint 3.22
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M-30874 OVEJERO COLINO, CRISTINA ESP 12 A.D. Sprint
M-32700 PALOMO GONZALEZ, ALEJANDRA ESP 11 A.D. Sprint

3.84 M-18260 GONZALEZ BLANCO, ALBA ESP 11 Track Cross Road Team 03-06-2023 Madrid 3.27
3.80 M-29487 IBAÑEZ BARREDA, CARLOTA ESP 11 Track Cross Road Team 03-06-2023 Madrid 3.40
3.46 M-26306 DE LA TORRE HERNÁNDEZ, CELIA ESP 11 Track Cross Road Team 29-01-2023 Madrid 3.46
3.39 M-29194 GONZALEZ CORRAL, SOFIA ESP 11 Track Cross Road Team 29-01-2023 Madrid 3.39
3.33 M-29100 MARTÍNEZ ARAUJO, BERTA HELENA ESP 11 Track Cross Road Team 29-01-2023 Madrid 3.33
3.16 M-26979 CIPRÉS ÁLVAREZ, ROCIO ESP 11 Track Cross Road Team 29-01-2023 Madrid 3.16
2.74 M-27762 LÓPEZ TENEGUSÑAY, ROSALÍA ESP 11 Track Cross Road Team 03-06-2023 Madrid 2.71

M-31936 ALGABA MACHROV, VERÓNICA ESP 11 Track Cross Road Team
M-32090 ARRANZ GARCÍA, PAULA ESP 11 Track Cross Road Team
M-30783 CALDERÓN MIELGO, ÁFRICA ESP 11 Track Cross Road Team
M-31946 CALZADILLA SAURA, MARA ESP 12 Track Cross Road Team
M-31886 CASTILLO BERNAL, CELIA ESP 12 Track Cross Road Team
M-29414 COJO LORENZO, CLOE ESP 11 Track Cross Road Team
M-32994 CUBERO GARCÍA, ANA ESP 11 Track Cross Road Team
M-18826 ESCOBAR GONZALEZ, SOL ESP 12 Track Cross Road Team
M-18161 ESCRIBANO SÁNCHEZ, NORA ESP 12 Track Cross Road Team 3.19
M-29883 GHANEM VÁZQUEZ DE PARGA, MARÍA ESP 12 Track Cross Road Team
M-27478 GIRONÉS MUÑOZ, VEGA ESP 12 Track Cross Road Team
M-26396 LEZCANO OVANDO, ZOE ESP 11 Track Cross Road Team
M-29607 LÓPEZ CORTIJO, PAULA ESP 11 Track Cross Road Team
M-26231 OREJA GARCÍA, JULIA ESP 12 Track Cross Road Team 2.18
M-19524 REDONDO GONZÁLEZ, BLANCA ESP 12 Track Cross Road Team 2.51
M-32172 RUBIO CONSUEGRA, ANDREA ESP 11 Track Cross Road Team
M-26978 SOUSA PADRINO, BELÉN ESP 12 Track Cross Road Team 2.64
M-26222 VAQUERO INGLADA, LUCÍA ESP 12 Track Cross Road Team
M-32996 VILLANUEVA TENORIO, MARTINA ESP 11 Track Cross Road Team

3.96 M-17808 SANZ ROBLES, DIANA ESP 11 Edward Athletic 20-01-2024 Arganda Del Rey 3.95
3.31 M-14605 ESTEBAN GONZALEZ, MIRIAM ESP 11 Edward Athletic 11-03-2023 Madrid 3.16

M-17893 BRITO CONDE, AMELIE ESP 12 Edward Athletic
2.98 M-31123 FERNANDEZ PADILLA, SARA ESP 12 Running Rio 20-01-2024 Arganda Del Rey

M-31130 RODRIGUEZ ZAPATERA, ALBA ESP 12 Running Rio
4.26 M-14680 VILLAR PEREZ, LUCIA ESP 12 Suanzes San Blas 02-12-2023 Madrid 4.26
3.91 M-28856 MARCOS TEJADO, REBECA ESP 11 Suanzes San Blas 20-01-2024 Arganda Del Rey
3.68 M-24073 GORGAS TOLOSA, IRENE ESP 12 Suanzes San Blas 02-12-2023 Madrid 3.68
3.33 M-31001 TORRES CHAO, JULIA ESP 11 Suanzes San Blas 16-12-2023 AlcoBendas
3.11 M-30978 CORNEJO REDONDO, ALBA ESP 11 Suanzes San Blas 20-01-2024 Arganda Del Rey
2.85 M-30994 ORTIZ GIL, ALBA ESP 11 Suanzes San Blas 12-11-2023 Madrid 2.85

M-30987 GUTIERREZ SANCHEZ, BLANCA ESP 11 Suanzes San Blas
M-28349 RESANO GOLDAR, ELENA ESP 12 Suanzes San Blas
M-24154 SANCHEZ RODRIGUEZ, CORA ESP 12 Suanzes San Blas 2.74

3.99 M-19436 ORTEGA ZURBANO, SUSANA ESP 12 Union Madrileña de Atletismo 05-03-2023 Madrid 3.99
3.61 M-25343 BONET DOS SANTOS, ISABELA ESP 12 Union Madrileña de Atletismo 18-11-2023 Madrid 3.61

M-19439 MANJON BECERRA, JIMENA ESP 12 Union Madrileña de Atletismo 1.69
M-31854 TRILLO VILLA, SOFÍA ESP 12 Union Madrileña de Atletismo
M-32823 USERO SORIA, MARIA ESP 11 Union Madrileña de Atletismo
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